Total Uses NZ$266m A$249m 100%

Sources of Funds NZ$m A$m %

Entitlement Offer NZ$160m A$150m 60%

Acquisition Debt NZ$101m A$94m 38%

Existing Cash in Business NZ$5m A$5m 2%

Total Sources NZ$266m A$249m 100%

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

29

15

Pro Forma Capital Structure and Debt Metrics

• FlexiGroup has extended its debt facilities to A$187.5m, fully underwritten by three major Australian bank lenders

• FlexiGroup remains appropriately geared with pro forma recourse Debt/Equity at 23% and Debt/NTA at 72% whilst maintaining balance sheet
flexibility via ~A$48m available undrawn limit in the corporate facility(1)

• Strong FY15 pro forma interest coverage of 18.6x expected to reduce gearing over the short term

• SPV borrowings are non-recourse to FlexiGroup

D
e
b
t
A

cq
u
is

iti
o
n
 F

u
n
d
in

g

P
ro

 F
o
rm

a
 C

a
p
ita

l S
tr

u
ct

u
re

(3)

1. Pro-forma Jun-15.
2. F&P Finance financials based on adjusted unaudited management accounts as at 30 June 2015.
3. Cash and Equivalents includes cash relating to Insurance Securities.

Summarised Balance Sheet
excl.

Secured Lending

incl.

Secured Lending

excl.

Secured Lending

incl.

Secured Lending

Cash and Equivalents 130.3 130.3 177.9 177.9

Net Receivables 175.6 1,405.1 232.9 2,007.2

Other Assets 55.8 55.8 59.9 59.9

Goodw ill and Intangibles 195.0 195.0 404.3 404.3

Total Assets 556.7 1,786.2 875.0 2,649.3

Borrow ings 45.0 1,300.9 139.1 1,939.7

Loss Reserve - (26.4) - (26.4)

Other Liabilities 101.2 101.2 138.9 138.9

Total Liabilities 146.2 1,375.7 278.0 2,052.2

Equity 410.5 410.5 597.0 597.0

Debt / NTA 21% n/a 72% n/a

Debt / Equity 11% n/a 23% n/a

FlexiGroup Standalone (Jun-15) Pro Forma (Jun-15)
(2)

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

16

Outlook

Reaffirm full year FY16 guidance on Cash NPAT and dividend

Full Year FY16 Guidance

• Remain on track for FY16 Cash NPAT guidance of A$92m-A$94m (excluding F&P Finance acquisition)

• Dividends expected at lower end of 50-60% of Cash NPAT

• FlexiGroup will update the market post completion of F&P Finance acquisition (upon satisfaction of OIO and RBNZ approvals)

Governance and Leadership

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES